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UL Silver — Executive
Stalte -
of Manufacturing Focus Group Sponsors A

* Gray Plant Mooty

* MINNCOR Industries

* Pine Technical & Community College

* South Central College

e Southern Minnesota Initiative Foundation (SMIF)
* Southwest Initiative Foundation (SWIF)

e Tri-State Manufacturers’ Association (TSMA)

* West Central Initiative (WCI)
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The Silver — Student & Parent I
$Mtaf{t(g Focus Group Sponsors J A

* Blandin Foundation

e Clow Stamping Company

* Dunwoody College of Technology

* Lakeville Area Chamber of Commerce
* Northwest Minnesota Foundation

e Pequot Tool & Manufacturing

* The Idea Circle
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Stalte Bronze — Manufacturing Sponsors u ' A

« Absolute Quality Manufacturing, Inc.
e CARDSource

e Central Package & Display

* FAST Global Solutions

e Gauthier Industries Inc.

e L&M Radiator Inc.

e Mactech, Inc.

e Mars Supply

e North Central Door Company
* Productivity Inc

e Tolerance Masters

e Von Ruden Manufacturing, Inc.
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CHAIR
Joel Wittenbraker
President — Mactech Inc.

VICE-CHAIR

Tom Schabel
President and CEO —
Alexandria Industries

Enterprise Minnesota
Board of Directors

MEMBERS

Greg Buck

President — Productivity Inc.
Mike Jensen

President and CEO — Gauthier Industries
Bob Kill

President and CEO — Enterprise Minnesota
Joe Mulford

President — Pine Technical & Community College
Steve Palmer

President — North Central Door
Julie Whitney

Vice President — Bremer Bank
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2018 Survey of
Minnesota Manufacturing Executives
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stalte Research Methodology
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B 2

& On behalf of Enterprise Minnesota, Meeting Street Research is
pleased to present the key findings from the tenth annual survey of
manufacturing executives in Minnesota.

e The survey was conducted March 7-28, 2018, among 400
manufacturing executives; it has a margin of error of +4.9%.
Respondent titles included owners, CEOs, CFOs, COOs, presidents,
vice presidents, and managing officers.

e We also completed 123 additional interviews among manufacturing
companies outside the Twin Cities area to boost our sample size in
the Minnesota Initiative Foundation regions.

Rob Autry is the founder of Meeting Street Research, a public
- opinion research firm based in Charleston, SC.
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Overall Confidence
Continues to Soar



Americans are pretty pessimistic about the direction
the country is heading (and have been for awhlle)

Sf"e{(

uuuuuuuuuuuuuuu

“Now, all in all, do you think things in the nation are generally
headed in the right direction, or do you feel things are off on the

wrong track?”

77% 78%
73% 71%
67%
Wrong 62%
Track Wrong Track
o
Right 31%
Direction Right Direction
24%
11% 14% Source: NBC-WSJ
JO5 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

HELPING MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES GROW PROFITABLY
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S.Ehen Financial confidence remains near
dit@ record high levels.

uuuuuuuuuuuuuuu

“From a financial perspective, how do you feel right now about the future for your company?”

eamConfident eamNot Confident

89% 90% 94% 93%

79% 78% 83% 82% 82% 84% e —

21% 21% 16% 17% 17% 15% )
11% 9% 6% 6%
December January January January March March March March March March
2008 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
§ ?Qfé‘,ﬂ?.‘g,]“;;ﬁqﬁsw HELPING MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES GROW PROFITABLY o
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S.E“EH Nearly two-thirds say 2018 will be a year of
economic expansion.

uuuuuuuuuuuuuuu

“Thinking about the upcoming year, in 2018, do you anticipate economic expansion, a flat economy, or a recession?”
e=sEconomic Expansion eswFlat Economy e=mRecession

64%

December January January January March March March March March March
2008 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
5 MANUEACTURING HELPING MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES GROW PROFITABLY j}:
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Northwest
Eﬁg:{gnx/ - Northland
Among all Ex?asn:{gn &/
manufacturers
statewide, 65% West Central Initiative
say 2018 will Engncs){fjn h * Foundation
be a year of . 65%
economic = Expansion
expansion Southwest || | -'. "‘ South

mmil.
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S.Ehen There is broad agreement that the state is a better
aie place to do business now.

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

“Thinking about the business climate in Minnesota compared to say five years ago, would you say the
business climate has gotten better, gotten worse, or stayed about the same?”

Gotten Gotten Stayed

54% Better Worse Same
Metro Companies 54% 13% 32%

Better r -

Greater Minnesota Companies 53% 14% 32%

Less than $1 million in revenue 53% 13% 33%

$1-5 million in revenue 56% 13% 31%

Over $5 million in revenue 51% 14% 35%

50 or fewer employees 52% 15% 32%

Business Climate

Over 50 employees 61% 7% 32%

§ MANUFACTURING HELPING MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES GROW PROFITABLY Eﬁ‘?
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36%& ~ Northland
54% of all o o &
manufacturers e
say MNis a West Central Initiative
better business 40% & * Foundation
climate today setter 55%
than five Better
years ago. Southwest | -." South
52% 11N 53%

T -
Better L || [ Better
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S'EheR' Individual company expectations are
also in record high territory.

uuuuuuuuuuuuuuu

Percent of Manufacturers Expecting Increases in 2018 For...

e==Gross Revenue e=wProfitability es=Capital Expenditures 60%
0
55%
51%

23%
19%
17%
2008 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
G | e HELPING MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES GROW PROFITABLY T
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Qualified Worker Shortage Gives
Health Care a Run for Its Money

MINNESOTA



The

faite What Concerns Manufacturers

of Manufacturmg

uuuuuuuuuuuuuuu

Jﬁ'

We asked manufacturing executives to rate how concerned they
were about a series of factors affecting companies like theirs.
In total, we had them rate 9 different factors.

“Now, | would like to read you a list of factors that
some companies are concerned about. For each
one, please rate how concerned your company is
about that particular factor using a scale from 1 to 10,
where one means that your company is NOT AT ALL
CONCERNED about it and where ten means your
company is VERY CONCERNED about it.”

§ et L HELPING MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES GROW PROFITABLY "o
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The Health care costs continue
Sta{te to top the list of concerns. J A
of Manufacturing )

Concerns Ranked by % Concern (8-10)

The costs of health care coverage 60%

Attracting qualified workers 47%

40%
36%

Government policies and regulations

Retaining qualified workers

27%
25%
20%
15%

13%

Costs of employee salaries and benefits

Developing future leaders

Economic and global uncertainty

Getting your products to market

Competition from foreign sources

§ y;g‘,j;fgmg;‘g,mw HELPING MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES GROW PROFITABLY ria
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S.Ehen We've also seen an uptick in concern about
aie government policies/regs.

uuuuuuuuuuuuuuu

Key Concerns Among Manufacturers Over Time (8-10 Ratings)

emmHealth Care Costs @mm»Gov't Policies and Regulations  es==Foreign Competition

71% 68% 67%

32%
139
20% 2 1% 17% % 17% ’
() 169 ()
6% 15% 12%
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
§ e Y- HELPING MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES GROW PROFITABLY jz;,;
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The When it comes to impacting growth, the s
Sta{te qualified worker shortage is a bigger deal. _A
of Manufacturing

“What would you say are the one or two biggest challenges your company is facing
that might negatively impact future growth?”

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
Attracting and retaining a qualified 21% 29% 26% 34% 48%
workforce
Cost of health care insurance 31% 41% 34% 36% 36%
Increasing costs of energy and materials 29% 20% 15% 18% S 34%
for your products
Unfavorable business climate 48% 43% 40% 38% —> 17%
Lower sales for your products 31% 23% 32% 22% 17%

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE e
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S.E“EH It’s a particularly big deal with higher revenue
and larger size companies. A

Biggest Challenges By Company Size

Less Than $1-S5 Over $5

$1 Million Million Million 5EO orl A . var i~

Revenue Revenue Revenue mployees mployees
Qualified Workforce 26% 57% 79% 38% 87%
Rising Health Care Costs 30% 46% 39% 36% 39%
Costs of Energy and Materials 42% 39% 19% 40% 11%
Unfavorable Business Climate 18% 16% 17% 16% 21%
Lower Sales 24% 14% 8% 20% 6%

§ MANUFACTURING HELPING MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES GROW PROFITABLY E&
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The Companies in the southern and west central regions
Sta{(e worry more about workforce. J A

uuuuuuuuuuuuuuu

Biggest Challenges By Initiative Regions

. .IF . Northland Northwest South Southwest VAR
Initiative Central
Qualified Workforce 32% 43% 45% 53% 60% 54%
Rising Health Care Costs 41% 33% 41% 37% 43% 42%
Costs of Energy and Materials 49% 43% 35% 35% 28% 38%
Unfavorable Business Climate 14% 19% 14% 11% 12% 8%
Lower Sales 16% 23% 22% 16% 11% 12%
§ MANURACTURINGL HELPING MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES GROW PROFITABLY I{g
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Finding the Right Workers Is
Proving to Be a Hard Job
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The The inability to attract qualified labor
§$ﬂgﬁ£§ﬁ is making company growth difficult. J A

“What is the impact of your inability to attract qualified candidates having on your company growth?
Does it make things...”

71% 67% 68% 70%
Difficult
27% 29% 29%
Not
Difficult
2015 2016 2017 2018
§ Ei?ﬂ;f%:%;ﬁ,kﬁwp HELPING MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES GROW PROFITABLY o
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S,Ehen Larger companies are especially
worried about it.

PfTMaA'!E'f‘?EH‘!'!'Jg
Inability To Attract Qualified Candidates Impact On Growth
M Difficult ™ Not Difficult
91%
83%
0 74%
71% 68% 67%
58%
38%
25%
ha
Twin Cities Greater MN Under $1 Mill  $1 Mill - $5 Mill S5 Mill+ Less Than 50 More Than 50
Employees Emplovees
§ HEN o e HELPING MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES GROW PROFITABLY ()
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——

_6_9% - Northland
Difficult 64%
2017: 72% 2017: 64%
West Central -
80% -
2017: 82% FO UQ;IO?.“On
(0}
‘ 2017: 69%
.
Southwest [ ." South
Q
82% Il | 69% X
2017:86% \/  BEIEE 0 2017:80%
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S,Ehen But, we've seen an uptick in concern
al e about this issue in the metro area. : A
of Manufacturing

Concern Over the Ability to Attract and Retain Qualified Workers (% Concern 8-10)

2017 2018

40%

36% 35%

-1

Attracting and Retaining Attracting Qualified Workers Retaining Qualified Workers

M Metro Firms H Greater Minnesota Firms

§ y;g‘,j;ng“gg‘g,ﬁwp HELPING MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES GROW PROFITABLY o
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S.E“EH Companies are dealing with the worker
shortage by maximizing productivity.

uuuuuuuuuuuuuuu

“What are some of the things you are doing to navigate around the worker shortage challenges?”

Maximizing productivity 61%

Continuing to look for new workers

through job postings, ads 49%

Training interns to become employees
32%

Working directly with area tech colleges 24%

Other 9%

5 MANUFACTURING HELPING MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES GROW PROFITABLY jzﬁ;
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TheR'e Assessing The Shortage Problem

uuuuuuuuuuuuuuu

-l 2

We told executives about a recent study about jobs
and asked how that compares to their expectations:

kt A recent study projects that over the next five
years, the number of unfilled jobs across
Minnesota will increase from 60,000 to 280,000,
and that hardest to fill jobs will be skilled
technical positions. "

§ et L HELPING MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES GROW PROFITABLY "o
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Four in 10 say the problem is worse
than they expected it would be.

“After hearing this, which one of the following views is closest to your own?”

52%

About
What
You

Expected

MN Manufacturers

Worse Than
Expected

Metro Companies 43%
Greater Minnesota Companies 33%
Less than $1 million in revenue 36%
$1-5 million in revenue 37%
Over $5 million in revenue 48%
50 or fewer employees 37%
Over 50 employees 47%

34
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Still, most companies think it can be fixed,;
larger manutfacturers are less certain.

“Do you think this problem can be fixed, or not?”

Yes, absolutely
Yes, probably
Maybe

No, probably not

Not really sure

23%

50%

3%

18%

6%

Yes, Can Be
Fixed

Yes
Metro Companies 76%
Greater Minnesota Companies 71%
Less than $1 million in revenue 82%
$1-5 million in revenue 69%
Over $5 million in revenue 64%
50 or fewer employees 77%
Over 50 employees 59%

HELPING MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES GROW PROFITABLY
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TheH The skills mismatch remains the main reason |
Sta e candidates haven’t followed through. A
of Manufacturing

“For what reasons have job candidates not taken a job or followed through with an interview?”

The skllls: reqt.llred for the job didn’t match 52% 44% 51% 52%
the candidate’s
Compensation is not competitive 27% 25% 26% 24%
‘ Long commuting time or distance 18% 13% 19% 19%
Wor’k s.chedu!es m’)t fle)flble enough or 16% 10% 16% 18%
don’t fit applicant’s desires
‘ The perceived lack of upward job mobility 23% 16% 14% 17%
Lack of child care options N/A N/A N/A 8%

T e HELPING MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES GROW PROFITABLY Jte
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The Manufacturers are in need of B
Sta[(e more than one type of worker. J A

“When looking to hire new employees, where is your need greatest?”

Entry-level employees 20% 22% 25% 30% 28% 33%
Employeeswith 19% 21% 23% 21% 25% 27%
formal technical training

Employees with on the job o
T N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 30%
Employees with technical 49% 47% 39% 38% 36% N/A

training and experience

Employees with four-year 6% 6% 6% 4% 4% 4%
college degrees
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The Those who have job experience
Sta{te IS a bigger need outside the Twin Cities. A

Greatest Needs In Hiring New Employees

Metro qreater Less Than 50 More Than 50
. Minnesota
Companies RIS Employees Employees

Entry-level employees 34% 33% 28% 54%
Employeeswith 31% 21% 27% 26%
formal technical training

E)‘:;Z'ﬁ:ﬁi: I I Wk ) 25% 37% 34% 17%
Employees with four-year 5% 2% 4% 3%
college degrees | J

EXTENSION PARTNERSHIF e
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S.E"GH Demand for machine operators
dite continues to rise. A
of Manufacturing

Most In-Demand Jobs

Machine Operator 29% 32% 38% 41%
Assembler 23% 25% 20% 24%
Welder 9% 9% 9% 8%
Front office or administrative help N/A N/A 7% 5%
Engineer 10% 7% 6% 5%
Supervisor 4% 4% 2% 2%
Senior Leadership Position N/A N/A 1% 1%
| Other 22% 17% 14% 12%

T e HELPING MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES GROW PROFITABLY Jte
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S.E“EH Departures across the spectrum would have
dité an impact on MN companies.

uuuuuuuuuuuuuuu

“What impact, if any, would the departure of ___ have on your company?”

M Significant/Some Impact W Not Much/No Impact

8% 75% 8%

Significant
47%
Significant

45%
Significant

44%
Significant

The CEO Members of A Manager A Skilled
or Owner Management or Supervisor Worker
§ MANURICTURINGL HELPING MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES GROW PROFITABLY Gk
National Netw=rk
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s The loss of a CEO/owner would be
§$n§hgﬁ especially felt by smaller companies. J A

Impact of Departure of Key Employees By Types of Companies

The CEO or Members of @ A Manager or A Skilled

Owner Management | Supervisor Worker
Metro Companies 67% 48% 44% 44%
Greater Minnesota Companies 77% 46% 47% 42%
Less than $1 million in revenue 81% 50% 45% 49%
$1-5 million in revenue 64% 49% 51% 46%
Over $5 million in revenue 67% 43% 39% 35%
50 or fewer employees 74% 49% 46% 47%
Over 50 employees 60% 39% 42% 31%

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

National Netwerk a1 ENTERPRISE"
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The Manufacturers like an
Sta{te “all of the above approach” here.

“What could local educational institutions do to attract more students into programs?”

Enroll more students into manufacturing programs 55%

Develop intern programs with local manufacturers 53%

48%

Provide In-House/Company-Specific Training

Develop Better Trained Graduates 44%
Provide equipment-specific training 42%
Other 7%
§ Eﬁgﬁ;ﬁﬁ:{;gﬁkﬁsw HELPING MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES GROW PROFITABLY jz!x
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S.E“EH In-house and specific company training
are key for companies outside the metro.

uuuuuuuuuuuuuuu

“What could local educational institutions do to attract more students into programs?” By Location

Metro Area Greater MN
Enroll More Students In Programs 57% 51%
Develop Intern Programs w/ Local
Companies 57% 49%
Provide In-House/Specific Training 42% 55%
Develop Better Trained Graduates 45% 42%
Provide Equipment-Specific Training 42% 42%
5 HEN o e HELPING MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES GROW PROFITABLY Eﬁ;
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S.Ehen Automation is being used to increase
a1t productivity, quality, and safety.

uuuuuuuuuuuuuuu

74%

Using
Automation

Don’t Use It, But 22%
Considering It

Don’t Use It, Not

0,
4% Considering It

MN Manufacturers

do you do so because of...”

Productivity

Quality of the product

Safety of the workforce

Enhancing the work
environment

61%

52%

45%

39%

A

“When your company uses automation

Automation
Uses

§ MANUFACTURING HELPING MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES GROW PROFITABLY
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Money, Money, Money
(and Training)




Over half of all companies say they are
increasing worker wages in 2018.

Sf"T(

uuuuuuuuuuuuuuu

“Have or will wages for your employees increase for 2018, or will they decrease or stay about the same?”

M Increase W Decrease M Stay About the Same

49% 52%
0,
46% 45%
2017 2018
et S HELPING MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES GROW PROFITABLY (o
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S.E“EH A quarter of manufacturers expect their
wages to climb 5% and higher in 2018.

uuuuuuuuuuuuuuu

“And, what percentage do you expect wages at your company to increase in 2018?”

2017 2018

Wage Increase Wage Increase
Wage Increase Less Than 5% 25% 27%
Between 5% — 10% 12% 14%
Increase 10% Or More 7% 10%

Asked only among those who expect wages to increase, Bases shown calculated among overall)

§ MAUERCTAR oni HELPING MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES GROW PROFITABLY o
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S,Ehen ~ Wage increases are especially common
aiteé in higher revenue and larger size companies.

of Manufacturing'
2018 Wages Increase By Company Breakdown
Increase Increase

2017 2018
Metro Companies 45% 55%
Greater Minnesota Companies 48% 48%
Less than $1 million in revenue 31% 35%
$1-5 million in revenue 54% 65%
Over $5 million in revenue 70% 68%
50 or fewer employees 41% 49%
Over 50 employees 69% 64%

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

National Netwerk 48 ENTERPRISE"
nnnnnnnn

§ el HELPING MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES GROW PROFITABLY E&n



S.Ehen The percentage of companies with leadership
aiteé development programs hasn’t changed.

uuuuuuuuuuuuuuu

“Does your company have a structured leadership development program for
employees at all levels at your company?”

M Yes M No
80% 79% 82% 81%

17%

2015 2016 2017 2018
§ MANUFACTURING HELPING MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES GROW PROFITABLY Wi
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S TheH A little more than a third are investing in B
ta (S employment or leadership development. A
of Manufacturing 3

“Are you currently investing in employee development or leadership training
in order to retain qualified employees?”

MYes M No

67% 65% 63%

2016 2017 2018

§ y;g‘,j;ng“;‘,;:ﬁ“Emp HELPING MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES GROW PROFITABLY | ik
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S.E"EH Larger companies are
embracing it, though.

PfTMaA'!E'f'?EH‘!‘!'Jg
Investing In Employee Development/Leadership Training By Company Size
MYes W No
77%
70%
0 63%
60% 56%

d

Revenue < $1 Million Revenue $1-5 Million Revenue $5 Million + 50 or fewer employees Over 50 employees

i i
(1]
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Manufacturers Are Charting
a Course for the Future




The Barely half say they have a formal
Sta{te strategic growth plan in place.

of Manufacturing’

“Does your company have a formal strategic plan for profitable growth?”

MYes M No
59% 60%
54% 53%
45%
39% 38%
2015 2016 2017 2018
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S.E“EH But, there are significant differences
by location, revenue, and employee size.

PFTMQ'!E'T'?EFP!‘!'!Q
% Who Have A Formal Strategic Growth Plan By Company Breakdown
v)
73% ubis
58%
50%
45% ’ 46%
. ] l .
Metro Greater Less Than $1 $1-5 Over $5 50 or Fewer Over 50
Minnesota Million Million Million Employees Employees
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TheH Just 27% of companies have a 1-3 year
Sta e written plan that all staff is familiar with.

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

“How does your company plan to grow?”

The strategy is strictly the role of the CEO 28%

We have a 1-3 year written plan and all staff know

0,
their roles and actions to achieve the plan 27%

Our company has some ideas, but has not yet

. . . 20%
worked through what our primary focus is, and is not

We have a plan, but that needs to be further

1 0,
communicated with staff 8%

Other 4%
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S.E“EH Lower revenue companies rely much more
dité on the CEO for their strategic growth.

of Manufacturing’
Plan For Growth By Company Revenue
Under $1 $1-S5 -
Million Million S Wl
Revenue
Revenue Revenue
The strategy is strictly the role of the CEO 38% 28% 13%
We have a 1-3 year written plan and all staff know 0 0 0
their roles and actions to achieve the plan 22% 27% 34%
Our company has some ideas, but has not yet worked
. . . 209 199 209
through what our primary focus is, and is not L 2 L
We have a plan, but that needs to be further 0 0 0
communicated with staff 10% 21% 30%
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S.E“EH Six out of 10 say new customers are
the biggest driver of future growth.

uuuuuuuuuuuuuuu

“What would you say are the two or three most important drivers of your company’s future growth?”

New Customers 60%

Maximizing Productivity 38%

New Products 35%
Better Strategic Planning & Implementation 27%
Developing Company Managers & Leaders 22%
Other I 2%
§ Ei%%fg:{%ﬁ:“w HELPING MANUFACTURING E!;I;’ERPRISES GROW PROFITABLY ENJE%-:SE



S.Ehen Higher revenue companies say
developing the next generation is key, too.

uuuuuuuuuuuuuuu

Most Important Drivers of Future Growth By Revenue Size

Revenue Under $1 Million Revenue $1-$5 Million Revenue Over S5 Million

New Customers 64% 64% 50%

Maximizing Productivity 33% 54% 37%

New Products 39% 25% 39Y%,
Better Strategic Planning
& Implementation 23% 36% 28%
Developing Company
0, 0, o,
Managers & Leaders 13% 20% 41%
5 - HELPING MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES GROW PROFITABLY Eﬁ;
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S.Ehen Bigger companies plan to place more
emphasis on staff development/culture. _A

Plans To Increase Investment In Area In 2018 By Company Size

Willon o SSMlon L5 owerso
Revenue Revenue Employees
Growing Revenue and Profitability 66% 69% 73% 67% 71%
Maximize Productivity 61% 71% 69% 64% 73%
Systems and Technology 30% 34% 48% 33% 46%
Expanding Within The US 34% 35% 39% 35% 39%
Staff Development and Culture 20% 38% 46% 27% 55%
Expanding Globally 9% 9% 21% 10% 21%
ISO Business Management Systems 6% 13% 17% 10% 15%
Minimizing Business Risk 7% 7% 9% 8% 6%
{ Mergers and Acquisitions 1% 2% 5% 1% 6%
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e Stalte

ER e 2018 Survey of Manufacturers of Manufacturing

h | ‘E A

Tax Reform Gets A
Thumbs Up, But...




The Two out of three MN manufacturers
Sta{(e support the recent federal tax reform. A

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

“As you may know, the Congress recently passed and the president signed into law comprehensive federal tax
reform called the Tax Cuts and Jobs Act. Do you support or oppose the federal tax reform recently passed?”

Metro Companies 66%

Greater Minnesota Companies 68%

Less than $1 million revenue 64%

$1-5 million in revenue 71%

Over $5 million revenue 74%

Oppose Unsure 50 or fewer employees 66%

MN Manufacturers Over 50 employees 71%
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But, a sizeable percentage of them aren’t sure
it’s going to help their company.

Sf"e{(

uuuuuuuuuuuuuuu

-y A

“Based on the things that you have seen, read, or heard, do you think that this tax reform plan...
help your company or hurt your company or do you think it won’t have any impact on your company at all?”

45% ” 42% Metro Companies
Greater Minnesota Companies 44%
Less than $1 million revenue 40%
$1-5 million in revenue 48%
Over $5 million revenue 55%
50 or fewer employees 44%
MN Manufacturers Over 50 employees 50%
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e Stalte

ER e 2018 Survey of Manufacturers of Manufacturing

h | ‘E A

Final Thoughts
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ENTERERISE 2 O 4| 7/

LA Boundless Optimism:

Minnesota’'s manufacturers

forecast record growth and
profitability

2018

(More of the same)
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ENJNEN@EOR-I!ASE 2@] {_}8

The sobering counterweight to this enthusiasm

“is the overwhelming anticipated workforce .

shortage. The challenges of attracting and *Having a
retaining both skilled and unskilled workers / [flratedic p'ﬁgl g2

V Lo

loom large and will impede the growth of the { ¢ flnvesting in A
industry. . \leadership/ [
)

ﬂﬁployment

While health care remains a top concern,

gualified worker shortage is seen as now the
biggest impediment to future growth JAlaleMigsHgle]:

just companies outside the Twin Cities area, either,

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE e
ENTERPRISE"

National Netwsrk
s B
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Nurses and those in the our armed forces are seen as
the most honest and ethical occupations.

Th
Stalte

% Of U.S. Adults Saying The Following Have High/Very High Honesty And Ethical Standards

Nurses

Members of the Military

Veterinarians
Grade School Teachers
Engineers

Medical Doctors
Pharmacists

High School Teachers
Police Officers
College Teachers
Judges

Clergy

Psychiatrists

Bankers

Lawyers

Car Salesmen
Lobbyists

——— 2%
I —s1%
— 71%
I 66%
I 65%
I— 65%
I 62%
— 60%
I 56%
I 47%
I, 43%
I 42%
I, 38%

I 25%

I 18%

I 10%

B 8%

Source: Gallup
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S.E“EH So, we asked about manufacturers and they rank
in the top half of all occupations tested!

uuuuuuuuuuuuuuu

% Of U.S. Adults Saying The Following Have High/Very High Honesty And Ethical Standards

Nurses - N 2%
Members of the Military N 51%
Veterinarians N 71%
Grade School Teachers - EEG— N ¢
Engineers ~ I 65%
Medical Doctors ~ | o5
Manufacturers [IIIEINIGINININGIGIGEGEGEGEGEEGEGEE 2
Pharmacists [N 62%
High School Teachers [N 60%
Police Officers [N 56%
College Teachers [N 47%
Judges NG 43%
clergy NG 42%
Psychiatrists [N 38%
Bankers N 25%
Lawyers N 18%
Car Salesmen [ 10%
Lobbyists - 8% Source: Gallup, Meeting Street
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S.E“EH But, before you get too cocky, you might want
to think about the source of this data...

uuuuuuuuuuuuuuu

% Of U.S. Adults Saying The Following Have High/Very High Honesty And Ethical Standards

Nurses S 2
Members of the Miltary ~ N ©1%
Veterinarians - | 71%
Grade School Teachers G 6%
tngincers N %
Medical Doctors G 5%
Manufacturers - N o1
Pharmacists | 62
High School Teachers ~ G 60%
Police Offcers G 56%
College Teachers G 47%
udges I 13%
Clerey I 12%
peychiatrists G 35%
Bankers | 25%
Lowyers N 18%
Polisters I 11%
CarSalesmen [ 10%
Lobbyists - 8% Source: Gallup, Meeting Street
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§h§1§a¥tu{rﬁ®

1 0TH A NNIVERSARY

Full results can be viewed at www.enterpriseminnesota.org

The 2018 State of I\/Ianufacturing® survey was sponsored by:

A R T N E R S

Bank M@Tﬂ“ KINGSOLUTIONS

TBremer GRANITE EQUITY w

MARSH & MCLENNAN m1 N N E——
AGENCY EMPLOYMENT AND RSDA
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
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